· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
FORM PTO-	16194	- 02-05-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1019A		Patent and Trademark Office			
		101606484				
	1.16.01 L					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Char	nge of Name			
	n of PTO Error		pr			
Corrective	Frame #		vernment Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	ile Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conv	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Luken, Richard E.		12 20 2000			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Dawson, Pam		Month Day Year 1 5 2001			
• • •			minhug./			
Name (line 2)			09//0140			
Receiving Pa		البديني) 	I names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)	Visteon Global Technolo	zies, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	5050 Auto Club Drive		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
	Desthorn	Michigan	48126			
Address (line 3)	City	d Address Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	Enter for the metric	•			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	L	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1	and the second	• •••				
	n an Anna an An					
Public burden repor	ting for this collection of information is esti	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and re, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pr	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and I Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Le Josef 40271 Washington, D.C. 29503. See OMB			
gathering the data n D.C. 20231 and to th	e Office of Information and Regulatory Affai on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and	rs, Office of Management and Budget, Port SEND REQUESTS To Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To Trademark Assignment Practice.	ORECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS POULT			
	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover sheet(s) in and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wa	shington, D.C. 20231			
	Commasterior of Patients					

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	414-277-5000
Name	Richard T. Roche		
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP		
Address (line 2)	411 E. Wisconsin Ave.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2040		
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202-44	197]
	ter the total number of pa cluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	# 2
••	nber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	Application Number or the P		Number(s)
[]			
If this document is beir signed by the first nam	ig filed together with a new Pater ned executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	m was Month Day Year 12 20 2000
-	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a	CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop		al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of P			
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	DOG 11 10 DOG 11 ACCOUNT OF 17 200	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		and correct and anv
To the bes	t of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated	herein.	fichaul tilale	1-16-01
Richard T. Roche Name of	e_Reg. No. 38,599 Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Conveying P Enter additional	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Mohan, Robert	12 20 2000				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Garg, Vijav K.	1 <u>3</u> 2001				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Singh, Prabhakar	1 1 2001				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached				
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.}				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation insta be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
P	atent Application Number(s)					
		[]				
		[]				
L						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V199-1996 entitled: Auxiliary Convective Fuel Cell Stacks For Fuel Cell Power Generation Systems

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Eric Luken, Pam Dawson, Robert Mohan, Vijay K. Garg, Prabhakar Singh

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard Eric Luken 21045 Gill Rd. Farmington Hills, MI 48335	Nichal Exigus	12/20/2000
Pam Dawson 1074 Claremont Dearborn, MI 48124	Panelat Burgh	1/5/01
Robert Mohan 44212 Craftsbury Canton, MI 48187	Robert J. Mohan	12/20/00
Vijay K. Garg 2664 Hunters Court Canton, MI 48188	Uk. Crang	03/1/01
Prabhakar Singh 1162 Adair Drive Richland, WA 99352		

Attorney Docket No: V199-1996 Please call 313-755-9106 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V199-1996 entitled: Auxiliary Convective Fuel Cell Stacks For Fuel Cell Power Generation Systems

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Eric Luken, Pam Dawson, Robert Mohan, Vijay K. Garg, Prabhakar Singh

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. _____, Filing Date _____), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard Eric Luken 21045 Gill Rd. Farmington Hills, MI 48335		
Pam Dawson 1074 Claremont Dearborn, MI 48124		
Robert Mohan 44212 Craftsbury Canton, MI 48187		
Vijay K. Garg 2664 Hunters Court Canton, MI 48188		
Prabhakar Singh 1162 Adair Drive Richland, WA 99352	Rabhana -	57-07-07

Attorney Docket No: V199-1996 Please call 313-755-9106 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 01/16/2001